| Camping Area Improvements - Probable Construction Costs September 1, 2020 | | | | | |
|--|--|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| TEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| | Sanitary | | | | |
| 1 | 8" Sanitary Sewer | LF | 639.2 | \$75.00 | \$47,936.2 |
| 2 | Sanitary MH | Ea. | 3.0 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.0 |
| 3 | 4" Sanitary Service Lateral Assembly | Ea. | 31.0 | \$650.00 | \$20,150.0 |
| 4 | 4" Sanitary Service Lateral | LF | 486.0 | \$55.00 | \$26,730.0 |
| | Water | | | | |
| 5 | 4"x 4"x 4" Tapping Valve & Sleeve | Ea. | 1.0 | \$450.00 | \$450.0 |
| 6 | 4" C909 Water Main | LF | 131.0 | \$50.00 | \$6,550.0 |
| 7 | 4"x 4"x 4" Tee W/2- 4"x 2" Reducers | Ea. | 1.0 | \$750.00 | \$750.0 |
| 8 | 2" Poly Water Main | LF | 384.0 | \$30.00 | \$11,520.0 |
| 9 | 3/4" Water Service per Detail | Ea. | 16.0 | \$850.00 | \$13,600.0 |
| | Electrical | | | | |
| 10 | 400 Amp Main Breaker Box w/6 -100 amp Breakers & Unistrut Supports | Ea. | 3.0 | \$8,200.00 | \$24,600.0 |
| 11 | 350 KCML Alum, XPLE Triplex | LF | 285.0 | \$22.00 | \$6,270.0 |
| 12 | #2 XLPE Alum, Quadruplex | LF | 605.0 | \$20.00 | \$12,100.0 |
| 13 | 3" Sch 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 40.0 | \$5.00 | \$200.0 |
| 14 | RV 50/30/20 Amp Service Pedistals Back to Back | Ea. | 31.0 | \$345.00 | \$10,695.0 |
| 15 | 1%" Sch 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 170.0 | \$3.00 | \$510.0 |
| - | | LF | | | |
| 16 | Electrical Trenching UH.01 | | 615.0 20.0 | \$3.00 | \$1,845.0 |
| 17 | 00.01 | Ea. | 20.0 | \$25.00 | \$500.0 |
| | RV Pads | | | | |
| 18 | RV Pad Excavation | CY | 548.0 | \$10.00 | \$5,480.0 |
| 19 | Subgrade Compaction | SY | 2466.0 | \$2.00 | \$4,932.0 |
| 20 | 6" Asphalt Grindings | CY | 411.0 | \$10.00 | \$4,110.0 |
| 21 | 2" ODOT #8 Aggregate | CY | 137.0 | \$57.00 | \$7,809.0 |
| | Drives | | | | |
| 22 | Drive Excavation | CY | 353.0 | \$10.00 | \$3,530.0 |
| 23 | Subgrade Compaction | SY | 1590.0 | \$2.00 | \$3,180.0 |
| 24 | 6" Asphalt Grindings | CY | 265.0 | \$10.00 | \$2,650.0 |
| 25 | 2" ODOT #8 Aggregate | CY | 88.3 | \$57.00 | \$5,033.1 |
| 26 | ODOT Item 659 Seeding & Mulching, Rural Mix | LS | 1.0 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.0 |
| | | | | | |
| | | 101 | AL PROJEC | 1 0051 | \$239,130.3 |
| | ALTERNATE BID - ADDITIONAL COST | | | | |
| | 6" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base for RV | CY | 411.0 | \$45.00 | \$18,495.0 |
| | Pads in Lieu of Asphalt Grindings | | | , | , |
| | 6" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base for Roadway in Lieu of Asphalt Grindings | CY | 265.0 | \$45.00 | \$11,925.0 |
| | | | ATE ADDITIO | | \$30,420 |



